NOV 1 5 2002

11-18-02

Express Mail Number: EL 451 598 782 US

11-22-2002

HEET

Attorney Docket Number 10130-0037-999

то тне полод 102290426

.TS AND TRADEMARKS

Washington, DC 20231	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MCD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
iAtlas Corporation	Name: AltaVista Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	All 1070 Amostrodoro Bood
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 1070 Arastradero Road
□ Assignment Merger	Palo Alto, CA 94304
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country (if other than USA):
□ Other	
Execution Date: October 22, 1999	·
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/373,324 filed August 12, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: _1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, CA. 94304	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
,,	8. Deposit account number: 40E
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gary S. Williams 31,066	November 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/21/2002 TBIRZ1 00000053 161150 09373324 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT CA1 - 322303.1
REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0704



Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"IATLAS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALTAVISTA COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF

"ALTAVISTA COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999, AT 1:30

O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson

8100M AUTHENTICATION: 1946698

DATE: 08-21-02 PATENT

REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0705

3062776 8100M

020528876

P02

MARE OF DELAWARE 49
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 01:30 PM 10/22/1999
991448244 - 3062776

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF

IATLAS CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

ALTAVISTA COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

AltaVista Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("GCL").
- 2. The Company owns all of the capital stock of iAtlas Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("iAtlas").
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated October 21, 1999, duly adopted resolutions authorizing the merger of iAtlas with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL (the "Merger"). A true copy of such resolutions is annexed hereto as Exhibit A. Such resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation is AltaVista Company
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of AltaVista Company shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0706

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 21st day of October, 1999.

ALTAVISTA COMPANY

By /s/ Rod Schrock

Name: Rod Schrock

Title: President and CEO

13:49

D04

EXHIBIT A

ONSENT IN LIEU OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF ALTAVISTA COMPANY

The undersigned, being all of the directors of AltaVista Company, a Delaware Corporation (the "Company"), acting pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby adopt, by this written consent, the following resolutions with the same force and effect as if they had been adopted at a duly convened meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board") and direct that this written consent be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board:

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the capital stock of iAtlas Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("iAtlas").

RESOLVED, that iAtlas be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger"), with the Company to be the surviving corporation and with the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, and the By-Laws of the Company to be the Certificate of Incorporation and the By-Laws of the surviving corporation and that upon the Merger, the separate existence of iAtlas shall cease;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in the Merger, each issued and outstanding share of common stock, par value \$.01 per share, of iAtlas held by the Company or in treasury shall be cancelled and cease to exist.

3

PATENT REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0708 13:49

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Company be, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge a Certificate of Ownership and Merger pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge iAtlas into the Company, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Company be, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized and directed to execute, deliver and file on behalf of the Company all documents and to take all other actions they may deem necessary or advisable to carry out and accomplish the purposes of these resolutions; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions heretofore taken by any officer or director of the Company in connection with the foregoing resolutions are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects as the acts and deeds of the Company.

1

0154138.02-Boston\$1A

RECORDED: 11/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0709